5KP Series
TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression  Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
1
Features
● 5 kW peak pulse capability at 10/1000 μs waveform, repetition
rate (duty cycles):0.01%

+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
3
Part Numbering System
Marking
    5KP    xxx   XX   X
Option Code:
Blank Reel Tape
-B Bulk Packaging
Type Code:
A Uni-Directional (5% VBR Voltage Tolerance)
CA Bi-Directional (5% VBR Voltage Tolerance)
Series Code
SET YYWW
Part No.
SET YYWW
Part No.
Trademark
Cathode Band
(for uni-directional
products only)
Trace Code Marking
YY :Year Code
WW: Week Code
Product Type
Trademark
Trace Code Marking
YY :Year Code
WW: Week Code
Product Type
VR (Reverse Stand-off Voltage)
5KP Series
TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression  Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
4
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25 °C unless otherwise noted )
Part Number Breakdown Voltage
VBR@IT
Test
Current
IT
Reverse
Stand-off
Voltage
VR
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
IR@VR
Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPPM
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC@IPPM Min Max
Uni Bi (V) (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V)
5KP5.0A 5KP5.0CA 6.40  7.00  50 5.00  5000.00  554.30  9.20
5KP6.0A 5KP6.0CA 6.67  7.37  50 6.00  5000.00  495.10  10.30
5KP6.5A 5KP6.5CA 7.22  7.98  50 6.50  2000.00  455.40  11.20
5KP7.0A 5KP7.0CA 7.78  8.60  50 7.00  1000.00  425.00  12.00
5KP7.5A 5KP7.5CA 8.33  9.21  5 7.50  250.00  395.30  12.90
5KP8.0A 5KP8.0CA 8.89  9.83  5 8.00  150.00  375.00  13.60
5KP8.5A 5KP8.5CA 9.44  10.40  5 8.50  50.00  354.20  14.40
5KP9.0A 5KP9.0CA 10.00  11.10  5 9.00  20.00  331.20  15.40
5KP10A 5KP10CA 11.10  12.30  5 10.00  15.00  300.00  17.00
5KP11A 5KP11CA 12.20  13.50  5 11.00  2.00  280.20  18.20
5KP12A 5KP12CA 13.30  14.70  5 12.00  2.00  256.30  19.90
5KP13A 5KP13CA 14.40  15.90  5 13.00  2.00  237.20  21.50
5KP14A 5KP14CA 15.60  17.20  5 14.00  2.00  219.80  23.20
5KP15A 5KP15CA 16.70  18.50  5 15.00  2.00  209.00  24.40
5KP16A 5KP16CA 17.80  19.70  5 16.00  2.00  196.20  26.00
5KP17A 5KP17CA 18.90  20.90  5 17.00  2.00  184.80  27.60
5KP18A 5KP18CA 20.00  22.10  5 18.00  2.00  174.70  29.20
5KP20A 5KP20CA 22.20  24.50  5 20.00  2.00  157.40  32.40
5KP22A 5KP22CA 24.00  26.90  5 22.00  2.00  143.70  35.50
5KP24A 5KP24CA 26.70  29.50  5 24.00  2.00  131.10  38.90
5KP26A 5KP26CA 28.90  31.90  5 26.00  2.00  121.10  42.10
5KP28A 5KP28CA 31.10  34.40  5 28.00  2.00  112.30  45.40
5KP30A 5KP30CA 33.30  36.80  5 30.00  2.00  105.40  48.40
5KP33A 5KP33CA 36.70  40.60  5 33.00  2.00  95.70  53.30
5KP36A 5KP36CA 40.00  44.20  5 36.00  2.00  87.80  58.10
5KP Series
TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression  Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
5
Part Number Breakdown
Voltage
VBR@IT
Test
Current
IT
Reverse
Stand-off
Voltage
VR
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
IR@VR
Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPPM
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC@IPPM
Min Max
Uni Bi (V) (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V)
5KP40A 5KP40CA 44.40  49.10  5 40.00  2.00  79.10  64.50
5KP43A 5KP43CA 47.80  52.80  5 43.00  2.00  73.50  69.40
5KP45A 5KP45CA 50.00  55.30  5 45.00  2.00  70.20  72.70
5KP48A 5KP48CA 53.30  58.90  5 48.00  2.00  65.90  77.40
5KP51A 5KP51CA 56.70  62.70  5 51.00  2.00  61.90  82.40
5KP54A 5KP54CA 60.00  66.30  5 54.00  2.00  58.60  87.10
5KP58A 5KP58CA 64.40  71.20  5 58.00  2.00  54.50  93.60
5KP60A 5KP60CA 66.70  73.70  5 60.00  2.00  52.70  96.80
5KP64A 5KP64CA 71.10  78.60  5 64.00  2.00  49.50  103.00
5KP70A 5KP70CA 77.80  86.00  5 70.00  2.00  45.10  113.00
5KP75A 5KP75CA 83.30  92.10  5 75.00  2.00  42.10  121.00
5KP78A 5KP78CA 86.70  95.80  5 78.00  2.00  40.50  126.00
5KP85A 5KP85CA 94.40  104.00  5 85.00  2.00  37.20  137.00
5KP90A 5KP90CA 100.00  111.00  5 90.00  2.00  34.90  146.00
5KP100A 5KP100CA 110.00  123.00  5 100.00  2.00  31.50  162.00
5KP110A 5KP110CA 122.00  135.00  5 110.00  2.00  28.80  177.00
5KP120A 5KP120CA 133.00  147.00  5 120.00  2.00  26.40  193.00
5KP130A 5KP130CA 144.00  159.00  5 130.00  2.00  24.40  209.00
5KP150A 5KP150CA 167.00  185.00  5 150.00  2.00  21.00  243.00
5KP160A 5KP160CA 178.00  197.00  5 160.00  2.00  19.70  259.00
5KP170A 5KP170CA 189.00  209.00  5 170.00  2.00  18.50  275.00
5KP180A 5KP180CA 200.00  221.00  5 180.00  2.00  17.50  292.00
5KP190A 5KP190CA 211.00  233.00  5 190.00  2.00  16.50  310.00
5KP200A 5KP200CA 222.00  246.00  5 200.00  2.00  15.50  329.20
5KP210A 5KP210CA 233.00  258.00  5 210.00  2.00  14.60  349.50
5KP220A 5KP220CA 244.00  270.00  5 220.00  2.00  13.70  371.10
5KP250A 5KP250CA 277.00  306.00  5 250.00  2.00  12.00  425.00
Notes:
1. Measured of 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 pulses per minute
2. VF < 3.5 V for single die parts and VF < 5.0 V for stacked-die parts.
3. For bidirectional type having VR of 10 volts and less, the IR should be doubled.
5KP Series
TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression  Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
6
FIGURE 3 Peak Pulse Power Derating Curve FIGURE 4 Pulse Waveform
Performance Curve for Reference(TA=25 °C unless otherwise noted)
I-V Curve Characteristics
td
Tr=10 μs
Peak Value
IPPM
Half Value
IPPM/2
10/1000 μs Waveform